

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 6184-6186/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2007 in MA No. 146/2005,
MA No.148/2005 & MA No.151/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT
JABALPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SINGH & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
The petitioner shall deposit 50% of the amount before the
Tribunal. However, the same may be permitted to be withdrawn by
the respondents on furnishing sufficient security therefor.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER