

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 11630-11631/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in MACAP No. 1007/2006 &
MACAP No. 1008/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER BISHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Upon deposit of balanced award amount in Motor

Accident Claims Tribunal within six weeks from today, there
shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment passed by
the High Court. The said amount shall not be dispersed to the
appellants until further orders.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos. 20979-20980 of 2007.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master