

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6929/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2008 in FAO No.4123/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA LATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Subject to the petitioner's depositing the amount awarded by the
Motor Accident Claims Tribunal as also 50% of the amount enhanced by the
High Court, before the Tribunal within six weeks from today, the
operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

The respondent-claimants shall be entitled to withdraw the
aforementioned amount, if deposited by the petitioner, on furnishing
sufficient security to the satisfaction of the Tribunal.

(Subhash Chander) (Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master