

d

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27627-27628/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in MACAP No. 1007/2006  
& MACAP No. 1008/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARINDER BISHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the name of respondent No.3 From the array of parties)

Date: 28/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.3-Rambir Singh is the driver.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave to delete the  
name of Respondent No.3 from the array of parties. Learned  
counsel is permitted to delete the name of Respondent No.3 at her  
risk.

(Sunil Kumar)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master