

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.13095-13097/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2007 in MA No.
146/2005 & MA No. 148/2005 & MA No. 151/2005 of The HIGH COURT
OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN SINGH & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 27/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. Nos.1345/2009 and 1346/2009.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master