

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6929/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA LATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

learned counsel for the petitioner says that due to mistake of the Registry the notice could not be published in the newspapers. He has shown copy of the notice which bears the date 03/08/2009 whereas the date should have been 03/08/2010.

Fresh notice be issued for service by publication.  
The case be listed in the month of January, 2011.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
Sr. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER