

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6929/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA LATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that his client is a poor organization. Let him file audited balance sheet for the last five years within two weeks, so as to enable the Court to appreciate whether or not the petitioner is poor.

Let the case be listed on 25th February, 2011.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master