

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6929/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 01/09/2008 in FAO No.
4123/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREMA LATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 25/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In-Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr.(Mrs.) Meera Agarwal, learned counsel for the
petitioner states that the affidavit in support of the proof of
service has been filed in the Registry on 09.02.2011.
The office to check and proceed further.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master