

@  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 20153/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2011 in MFA  
No.20424/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR  
DHARWAD)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HULLEGEMMA AND ORS Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. No. 1(C/Delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 09/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. ...CC 13702-13704 of 2011  
and connected matters.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master