

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 4711-4712/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 18/07/2011 in MFA
No.10398/2007 and MFA No.10404/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF
KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLAPPA & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on applications seeking
condonation of delay as also in the Special Leave
Petitions.

Subject to the petitioner's depositing the
amount awarded by the Motor Accident Claims
Tribunal, operation of the impugned judgment
shall remain stayed.

...2/-

:2:

The respondent claimants shall be entitled
to withdraw the aforementioned amount, to be
deposited by the petitioner, on furnishing
sufficient security to the satisfaction of the
Tribunal.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5973 of 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master