

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 7245-7247/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2011 in MFA  
Nos.10131/2005, 10132/2005 and 10134/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF  
KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
OBAPPA & ANR. ETC. Respondent(s)  
WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 30/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the applications seeking  
condonation of delay as well as in the special  
leave petitions.

Subject to the petitioner's depositing the  
amount as modified by the High Court within six  
weeks from today, the operation of the impugned  
order shall remain stayed.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil)  
Nos. 30334-30337 of 2011.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master