

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 11038-11041/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2011 in MFA No.23137/2009,MFA No.23138/2009MFA No.23139/2009MFA No.23140/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARASAPPA &amp; ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-4 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions.

Subject to the petitioner's depositing 50% of the amount determined by the High Court with the Labour Officer and Workmen Compensation Commissioner, Haveri, District Haveri within six weeks from today, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

The respondents-claimants shall be entitled to withdraw the aforementioned amount, if deposited by the petitioner, on furnishing sufficient security to the satisfaction of the Labour Officer and Workmen Compensation Commissioner.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5973 of 2011.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|