

\220

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 15317-15320/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2011 in MFA No.10707/2007, MFA No.10708/2007, MFA No.10709/2007 and MFA No.10710/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.DRO-I,ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IMAM HUSSAIN & ANR ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-4 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos.
8794-8798 of 2012.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|