

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 18238-18239/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2011 in MFA No.21697/2009,MFA No.21703/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH GOWDA @ MAHESHAPPA & ANR

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-2 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as Special Leave Petitions.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) Nos. 8794-8798 of 2012 - National Insurance Co. Ltd. etc. etc. vs. Dadu and others.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|