

ê
ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).15901-15903/2012

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OBAPPA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No. 17078 of 2012

SLP(C)No. 17079 of 2012

Date: 20/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shirish K Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 17078 and 17079 of 2012

Service is complete. All the respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C)Nos. 115901-15903 of 2012

Notices are not served on respondent no. 1 (Obappa) and respondent no. 3 (Basappa). Respective petitioners directed to take fresh steps.

List on 11.1.2013.

|
|ns

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|