

&

ITEM NO.105

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5973 OF 2011

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PREMA LATA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant has filed the statement of cases. The respondents has forfeited his right to file the statement of cases on the basis of his submission that he does not wish to file statement of case on behalf of the respondent which is recorded by order dated 18.10.2012. No further steps are required.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|
|MG

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar