

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17078/2012

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.B. REVANNASIDDAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.17079, 15901-15903 and 11749-11750 of 2012

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ramesh Chandra Mishra,adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.Mr.Karan Chawla,adv.
Mr.M.K.Dua,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.
Mr.H.Chandra Sekhar,adv.
Mr.Shirish K.Deshpande,adv.
Mr.Shankar Divate,adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) Nos.17078 and 17079/12 the respondents are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....2

In SLP(C) Nos. 11749-50/12 the contesting respondent submit that in one of the SLPs, the second respondent's name has been wrongly mentioned since the claimants in both the original application are different which is evident from page 57 of the paper book. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to verify and take necessary steps to cure the defects if any.

In SLP(C) Nos.15901-903/12 Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks service against respondent Nos. 1 & 3. Ld.counsel has filed a letter seeking permission to serve notice through the Commissioner for Workmen's Compensation, Davengere, Karnataka. Issue notice through the Commissioner for Workmen's Compensation, Davengere, Karnataka. Await service report. Dasti in addition sought. Permitted. Issue

dasti also.

List the matter on 26.02.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|

SB