

ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 17075-17078/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2011 in MFA Nos.11232 to 11235 of
2006 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NATIONAL INS.CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAGAPPA & ANR.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. Nos.1-4 for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date:14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Bakshi,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 17075-17076/2012:
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No.27627-27628/2008.

S.L.P.(C) No.....CC 17077-17078/2012:
In the facts and circumstances of the cases, we are not
inclined to interfere. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER