

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 1-3 of 2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35654-35656/2011

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAMAPPA HANUMAPPA SANADI & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the reasons stated in the interlocutory applications,
these are allowed and the order, in terms of which the special
leave petitions were dismissed, is recalled and the special leave
petitions are restored to their original file.

List the special leave petitions in due course.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|